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FEAR
B A
aast PaRREl | PESED | SFEEAN | AEMIAN | ZERM4 | B FE | B F | BAR| BAR
I AT FRERT | MRBRZE | debiinl| Suiit
End ,Of Ypar & Total Physician |PCO 0T CInesel  p i | Pharmacist | ASE9 1 Vedical Xffffj,f \gﬁ?l hﬁfiii?l
District Medicime Pharmacist Technologist | Technologist | Technician |
88 FEJEE End of 1999 13532 2626 472 1185 1314 1351 392 34 180
89 FEJEE End of 2000 13516 2 498 507 1274 1380 1353 387 26 192
90 #EJi& End of 2001 14 380 2728 572 1342 1450 1217 409 30 207 33
91 £EJi& End of 2002 15396 2817 565 1419 1548 1117 375 25 220 34
92 FEJi& End of 2003 16 034 2976 605 1485 1661 1104 413 23 227 29
93 £EJiX End of 2004 16 967 3125 636 1544 1824 1116 416 26 242 27
94 ZEJiX End of 2005 19 097 3409 636 1611 2049 1165 461 41 295 35
95 #EJiX End of 2006 20721 3559 655 1657 2217 1125 509 44 315 31
96 FEJIK End of 2007 21721 3648 676 1740 2357 1125 555 21 342 26
97 £EJiX End of 2008 23 656 3948 724 1857 2 538 1136 628 19 382 23
98 £EJE€ End of 2009 25 623 4125 759 1883 2711 1140 675 19 420 21
fRA&T Banciao City 4678 804 124 350 465 191 115 5 88 5
=Eim Sanchong City 2218 352 98 213 314 175 38 1 28 5
K HITT Yonghe City 1620 262 78 195 214 72 35 1 18 2
tiITF  Jhonghe City 2594 382 100 241 273 130 9 5 54 4
HHET Sinjhuang City 2803 470 88 210 288 | o7 1 44 1
HTET Sindian City 3343 543 52 179 276 61| 99 1 75 ;
J-#k75 Tucheng City 918 131 45 93 126 2| 1 1 6 ;
BT Lujhou City 741 133 43 102 137 44 5 ; 3 1
S 1ET Sijhih City 1298 169 18 52 129 48] 29 ; 17 ;
AT Shulin City 593 100 20 57 68 54 9 1 7 1
EEEE  Yingge Township 225 39 12 17 25 17 4 - - 1
=igH Sansia Township 1118 147 12 25 76 3| 35 1 21 ;
7 7K$H Danshuei Township 2036 387 22 67 146 27 76 - 41 -
F# 7588 Rueifang Township 152 22 2 9 24 15 6 - 1 -
FLREER Wugu Township 144 28 15 25 18 2 1 - -
ZZ11I4 Taishan Township 223 40 19 16 38 13 3 - 1 1
FRIIZE  Linkou Township 212 26 9 16 30 14 1 - - -
ELTAD Shenkeng Township 53 8 2 5 11 4 1 - 1 -
FABEAS Shihding Township 18 1 - - 1 1 - -
FEARAR Pinglin Township 15 2 - 1 1 - 1 -
=4 Sanjhih Township 70 8 1 4 5 4 1 - 1 -
FFH%E shihmen Township 24 2 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 -
JUESE Bali Township 269 33 2 5 16 7 4 - 2 -
SIS Pingsi Township 16 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
EZ N Shuangsi Township 25 3 - 1 3 2 1 - 1 -
B 24T Gongliao Township 30 6 - - 1 1 1 - 1 -
41114 Jinshan Township 106 15 3 5 13 5 5 1 5 -
B BT wanli Township 55 5 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 -
BN Wulai Township 26 5 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 -

Table 9-1 ~ Number of Registered Medical Personnel in Public and Private
Hospitals, Clinics, and Other Medical Care Institutions

BROR  TEbE e RS E -

Unit: Person
AT | 5€ L |DhEADRRRN A EEEN| PR | PEE | BHEE TAE BRPR | FERE | PR
Bl L JEEREN | VR4 | JaRRAT | JaRE OEET [CEEET | JAEEN
Nurse Nurse Dentist Therapist Therapist Therapist Therapist Psychologist | Psychologist | Therapist
2991 2648 31 5 48 131 75 39 10
282 2677 48 5 4| 142 79 45 7
3299 2686 40 5 72 142 84 54 10
3581 3265 37 5 81 148 77 7 10
4105 2934 40 5 85 175 86 76 5
4551 2974 38 5 89 181 86 79 8
5811 2847 38 5 97 217 92 117 15 28 31 97
6916 | 2825 35 3| 4| 24| 114 130 12 40 20 127
7216 2957 34 3 125 283 134 165 14 48 54 138
8272 3011 34 3 134 325 158 176 21 57 59 151
9 405 3168 26 3 154 373 182 218 27 69 55 190
1829 494 7 - 30 58 32 30 7 8 34
553 335 4 1 8 34 24 19 3 1 9
423 217 2 - 10 37 21 24 - 1 2 6
860 330 1 1 13 40 19 19 3 4 24
878 417 - - 18 62 18 31 11 8 15
1556 368 - - 20 41 8 22 - 11 1 30
225 162 - - 4 14 15 5 1 3 10
119 120 2 - 1 14 7 - - 3 2
677 111 - 7 11 7 10 - 5 1 7
155 97 2 - 4 5 9 1 - - - 3
55 38 1 - 2 6 6 1 - 1 - -
584 126 2 1 9 12 3 14 1 4 3 9
1018 131 1 - 14 17 4 18 9 11 14 33
42 28 - - 2 1 - - - - - -
24 21 - - - 1 1 - - - - -
42 40 - 1 2 1 - - 1 3 1
66 28 - 1 4 4 1 - 1 3 7
15 4 - - 2 - - - - - - -
10 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1 -
7 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
24 17 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - -
10 5 - - - 1 - - - - - -
136 28 - - 2 7 1 18 - 8 - -
8 - - - m m - - - - -
7 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
12 8 - - - - - - - - - -
35 11 - - 2 4 2 - - - - -
23 20 - - - 1 - - - - - -
12 2 - - - - - - - - - -

Soruce : Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



729-2 ~ AR AR BRI R R R Table 9-2 ~ Number of in Public and Private Hospitals,Clinics, and Beds

RSN L RPN Unit:No. of Hospital/Clinics,Bed,Set,Persons
Bepr | B | 2 | BE B2 e B UIE R B Hosipital Open Beds R 2 HT R OR i
bt | P = — I AR RS General Beds T 5k 9% PR Special Beds Beds of Clinics
T 57
sw| % | % | b aRAe Bods | ABHERR Chionic Beds | 4126 T B P e e P E = I e Y e E
& A o o N e |
Erof Your | w | | AR | m | SR | EAETE 5 5
& RIRE| WK | WK | WK | WK | RIR | IR | IR ORI | BIZE | BIZE | RIR | IR |WAEIR| R | B OIR| B AR 5T | WIR| IR | BUR [ WIK| E#E
Hosp. & ‘\ID'V of N‘?‘ ,Of - _ - L 3 Intensive . Emergen- Breathe . § . No. of i .
Clinics Hopitals| Clinics Total Beds|  Total Gereral | Psychiatric | Gereral | Psychiatric T.B.Beds Leprosy Care Burn Care | Nursery cy | Others Rest Care Ether | Nursery Hemodla— Other People Total QbSelvat— Nursery Hglnodlaly Abortio | Ambul-
Totz Beds Beds Beds Beds Beds o Beds Beds [ Observati Beds ! Beds Beds | lysis Beds Care in ion Beds | Beds | sisBeds | nBeds| ance
otal Beds Beds
on Beds Day
ECET 88 € End of 1999 | 2 441 7412367 | 10319 | 8274 5185 155 114 1850 -1 970 [ 275 - 121 268 86 97| 421 357 - 100 | 420 221 65 134 84
EClEY 89 € End of 2000 | 2 515 T1| 2444 | 9432 | 7422 4848 184 94 1 846 -| 450 246 - 102 239 16 35 741 330 433 | - 400 | 535 307 70 158 70
KRBT 90 FIE  End of 2001 | 2562 | 70| 2492 | 9741 | 7246 4702 190 186 1718 - 450 254 - 90 252 33 14 157 65| 376 504 - 250|750 418 73 259 67
EEI 91 /€ End of 2002 | 2560 | 66| 2494 | 10088 | 7138 4563 236 171 1718 -| 450 313 12 90 246 13 20| 365 72| 371 542 - 260 | 906 481 94 331 49
FRE] 92 FFE End of 2003 | 2637 62 25751 10209 | 6919 4526 250 79 1684 - 380 305 12 90 229 15 14 508 69 344 585 - 460 | 1119 581 122 416 39
(B 93 FFEE End of 2004 | 2702 64 | 2638 | 10913 | 7307 4694 284 79 1870 - 380 357 12 81 261 14 636 701 330 589 | 34 320 | 1222 605 147 470 30
B 94 FFJE End of 2005 | 2716 65| 2651 12210 | 8108 5235 324 299 1870 - 380 423 12 96 323 27 780 91 320 628 | 58 360 | 1344 630 183 531 34
RIE0 95 FE End of 2006 | 2750 | 63| 2687 | 12731 | 8184 5414 324 272 1874 - 300 461 12| 110 314 31 906 95| 332 658 | 35 360 | 1593 673 | 191 698 31 29
2] 96 FFEE  End of 2007 | 2 788 60 | 2728 | 13231 [ 8395 5503 384 272 1936 - | 300 [ 451 12| 110 305 37| 884 102 | 302 712 ] 38 400 | 1883 760 | 221 814 38 32
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Table 9-2 ~ Number of in Public and Private Hospitals,Clinics, and Beds

Unit:No. of Hospital/Clinics,Bed,Set,Persons

Bepr | B 2z B B OB OB OB R #®
73 Fit —REFE AP RS General Beds
F | R Ed Fepr & |EMHIE Acute Beds M MREER Chronic Beds et | s
I R SR wo| w R | R | AR | REH | G |

End of Year & District & RS | B | RER | WER | RR | R | R | AR | WEE | RO
HOS_DS_' & H’\;O}IZL gﬁmg Gereral |Psychiatri | Gereral |Psychiatri| T.B. [Leprosy | Intensive |Burn Care

%ﬁzs P Total Beds | - Total Beds ¢ Beds Beds cBeds | Beds [ Beds |CareBeds| Beds
ERE 97 FE End of 2008 2816 60 2756 14 366 8810 5938 374 272 1926 300 527 12
RE] 98 ££& End of 2009 2 868 60 2808 15553 8 862 6033 374 277 1878 - 300 566 12
fhf&T  Banciao City 507 8 499 2254 966 938 28 - - - - 92 12
=H&m  Sanchong City 321 5 316 1218 482 482 - - - - - 38 -
kI Yonghe City 262 4 258 680 262 262 - - - - - 24 -
Fif0mi  Jhonghe City 324 7 317 1249 625 625 - - - - - 54 -
T Sinjhuang City 317 9 308 2289 1213 612 58 40 203 - 300 43 -
5T Sindian City 214 5 209 2174 1395 1,005 49 200 141 - - 141 -
+IEi Tucheng City 160 4 156 487 131 131 - - - - - 8 -
BN Lujhou City 149 1 148 265 20 20 - - - - - - -
Wik Sijhih City 101 1 100 736 465 440 25 - - - - 55 -
ft#kTT Shulin City 94 1 93 349 148 148 - - - - - 12 -
B $E  Yingge Township 45 1 44 146 63 - - - 63 - - - -
=lsk$E  Sansia Township 51 4 47 672 450 362 - 37 51 - - 36 -
7K$E  Township 100 5 95 2132 1898 849 114 - 935 - - 63 -
Y755 Township 23 1 22 72 39 39 - - - - - - -
FHEEES Wugu Township 33 - 33 18 - - - - . . . - _
ZZI4F  Taishan Township 50 1 49 76 20 20 - - - - - - -
FRO4E  Linkou Township 35 - 35 12 - - - - - - - - -
ZEGU Township 14 - 14 8 - - - - - - - - -
GEEHS  Shihding Township 1 - 1 - - N B B B - B N B
FEARGEE  Pinglin Township 2 - 2 - _ _ _ _ _ _ ; ; ;
=X Sanjhih Township 12 1 11 87 85 - - - 85 - - - -
FP9%% Shihmen Township 3 - 3 - - - - - - - - - -
JUESE  Bali Township 15 1 14 509 500 - 100 - 400 - - - -
SESR4E Pingsi Township 3 - 3 2 - - - - - - - - _
24T Township 4 - 4 1 - - - - - - - - -
EH2L  Township 5 - 5 3 - - - - . - _ _ _
£ 1gF  Jinshan Township 10 1 9 108 100 100 - - - - - - -
BEH4E  Wanli Township 7 - 7 - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ }
B4 Wulai Township 6 - 6 6 . . . . _ _ _ _ _

Hosipital Open Beds AETRE 2 WK B 5
B 5k 8 K Special Beds Beds of Clinics f5z
ws | el | W | o | 0P | b || % || | BR | oo | ws | o | weE| BM | K
FoE | g | W | & 5 5 L
IR | SRR [ ORI | AR |l | R [ IRIEIR | R | T R N A AR RO R IR | =
Nursery Iz)r}leelgenlcy Rest Breathe Breathe | T.B. Ether Nursery | Hemodial Others Psychiatric Total Observation | Nursery [Hemodialy| Abortion | Ambul-
Beds nsgevgsm Beds | Care Beds |Care Beds| Beds Beds Beds | ysis Beds °rs Day Care o Beds Beds sis Beds Beds ance
117 418 44 969 61 - 114 282 753 47 505 2212 934 312 822 - 32
124 453 44 1028 71 - 116 279 786 58 600 | 3148 1501 491 948 208 30
25 114 - 203 40 - 14 50 189 2 60 547 298 113 96 40 3
- 38 - 124 - - 7 6 95 6 40 422 185 52 151 34 4
8 6] - 87 - 71 32| 51| 3 -] 190 4| 4 54| 21 3
12 42 - 98 - - 14 36 95 5 48 268 152 18 89 9 1
- 46 - 255 - - 2 28 88 12 207 602 274 111 190 27 4
37 81 31 69 20 - 36 71 131 10 50 152 80 6 52 14 2
) 8| - 145 - 3 - - - S| 192 65| 36| 75| 16 1
_ 3 _ 17 _ - - - - 1 - 224 102 35 69 18 -
12 12 13 - - - 10 16 30 6 45 117 57 15 45 - 1
_ 8 _ 20 - - 1 - 22 2 - 136 56 35 35 10 2
_ _ _ _ - - - - - - - 83 17 20 37 9 -
15 6| - ; -] 11| 25| 32| 6 50 61 22 9| 20| 10 -
15 35 - - 17 - 10 15 53 3 - 23 8 - 15 - 8
; 3 ] - 1 - -2 ; 27 27 - - - -
- - - - - - -l - . 18 18 - - - -
) N 10 - - - - - ; 46 26 - 20 - -
- - - - - - - - ; 12 12 - - . )
- - - - - - - - - - - 8 8 - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - -
- 3 - - - - - - - - 100 6 6 - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 - - - -
B B B B - - - - - - B 6 6 - - - B

BEROR © EEsEtE -

Ifak: « OSEEHREHRMII R IHI Ry B AL AR - AR RIS PR R R0 -

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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Table 9-3 ~ Protective Inoculation

AL A
+* I H HiE ~ 7 HEZ ~ SRR A NG RR OB
B.C.G Diphtheria Pertussis & Tetanus
£ £
Years —mF| B | BRI BT | B B | HAr | BA | B A
Belf)w M1 booster | 1stdose| 2 stdose| 3stdose| booster | others | 1stdose| 2 stdose
year old
BB 88 &= 1999 28012 2538 | 28388 | 28075| 28789 | 36080 724 28112 28042
EE 89 &  2000] 31726 2262 31152 30566( 30972 33905 658 [ 30999 | 30564
= it & & W H X & % & @
R Rubella Japanese Encephalitis
Years 5 i 4 o | s | s | mem e w2 o
Childbearing Women others 1 st dose | 2 nd dose| 3 rd dose| booster | others
EREQ 88 &£ 1999 1638 652 | 49156 | 48372 46307 | 53541 | 24235
EE 89 & 2000 6028 -| 44350 43383 | 50095| 51595 17668

Unit: Dose
Ok % WS EUR R R W2 FE | RS - RS - HERR
Poliomyelitis E¥E D.T. or Td Measles RREEE MMR.
BEAE | B | BN | HAr | B | HfM | B | HAt B HAh
3 stdose | 1stbooster | 2 nd booster [ others 1 st Grade others %Sfée others Single dose others
28 666 36 802 56 627 3007 56 578 995 24713 35 29 807 2399
30992 33937 53 340 2221 52 845 656 31284 68 33029 1670
B & A X Hepatitis B
e SRR E N e e .
. = Vaccine
Immunoglobulin
Ho— A 5 — A i B = B | B
Single dose 1 st dose 2 nd dose 3 rd dose 4 th dose booster
1009 29677 31633 34933 510 -
1150 32871 34 360 36 168 74 -




%9-3 ~ ARATHRG I TIE(®) Table 9-3 ~ Protective Inoculation (Cont.)

B A Unit: Dose
= NIN=E=1 7T
A (9« T E - BRSO SN T 5 TRIBE ) R | BATE B AU S5
JRGTE REA
i B.CG Diphtheria Pertussis & Tetanus Poliomyelitis D.T. or Td Immur}oglo Hepatitis B
O bulin
Years B v JRE R . R ot | /J\ N » J R D
B | Hf | B | BT | S | SSruE | Hf | B | BT A | HE | o Hir | — o Hitr | B | B | FETH | EEH| Hi
Single others | 1stdose|2nddose| 3rddose | 4thdose| others 1 st dose | 2 nd dose 3rd dose | 4 thdose bst others 1 " others Single 1 st dose 2nd 3rd others
dose Grade Grade dose dose dose
REI 4 2001 277778 2235 39471 42430 45031 45075 281 40442 42316 44923| 44999 48814 621 48 248 251 1456] 37480] 37584 45573 1778
REIOLE 2002 25 684 1855 25362 22099 26789 34542 3237 25313 26086 26776  34500[ 33411 2152 36638 1624 687| 18409| 24094 27175 4749
REJ924E 2003 20 265 4311 20590 21239 21847 25413 98| 21436] 22070 22809 26690[ 20791 1201 23999 34 787 16697 21191 24026 528
RE93HE 2004 22212 104] 12539 11975 11748] 15869 2( 181431 18113 18240 24 311] 45883 4591 45507 174 848 22614 22863 25016 431
RE945 2005 21226 101 9790 9403 92951 11911 I 17930 16974 17240  20543] 38409 202| 37903 372 871 20866 21567 23242 233
REJ95 4 2006 21972 99 8539 8015 7778] 10148 8| 14443) 14535 14433 18429 30629 1201 29 489 25 969 21555 20868 20277 92
REJ96 4 2007 22 268 81 6699 6437 6 630 8059 541 11701 11711 12423 17343 28039 841 31162 25 1042 21791 18617 17623 112
REJ97 4 2008 21 850 164 5 847 5537 5368 6 856 31 11174 11160 11297 14432 949 46 908 43 L117) 21787 22392 23540 45
KR 984 2009 20983 44 5351 5183 5094 6365 2 7832 7915 74211 10213] 55856 229] 56749 379 1074 20977 17670 18288 59
e i - BERR R ~ EEIRE R A K H AR 38 2 v ABIFF R TEBIRS Y i
VNS
£ om Measles M.M.R. Chicken Pox Japanese Encephalitis Hepatitis A Rubella
Years . . N e e e RN I N st | s | s L
B st | s | s | D |Ewem] mom | s | som SO | EEm | e | | s | Eom | sEm | s g |
Single others Single others | 1 st Grade Childbeari | - Single others | 1 stdose 2 nd dose | 3rd dose | others bt 1 st dose 2nd 3rddose | others Childbearing others
dose dose ng Women|  dose Grade dose Women
REIOE 2001 45577 129] 46098 1219 1762 -l 48578 47768| 44353 2506| 43099 55 53 - 54 1286
REJ91 4 2002 27 547 2190| 33126 116522 5234 -l 39297 38768 37624 1167] 40790 45 45 - 15 108
REI2F 2003 25118 43 27826 67351 3406 1399 - 31298 31326 36215 517 51135 168 107 - 49 -
REI3HE 2004 25500 If 28207 102751 4554 21758 1 31395 30800 34276 543 52612 799 445 - - -
EREI94F 2005 24 572 4] 27600 42 35601 3388 27510 - 29 843 29351 31149 519] 39917 128 89 - 20 -
REJOS & 2006 4667 0] 26592 130 35899 1220 24 860 - 27 269 26547 27818 142] 32045 83 80 - - -
REI96F 2007 10 - 27 647 59 34255 2945] 25515 14 25912 25589 27957 134] 40642 112 90 - - -
REI97T & 2008 3 - 29 538 96 33264 810 18 487 - 26918 27225 26706 92 33769 116 95 - - -
RE 9845 2009 6 - 26 239 46 4730 388 30334 3 27958 28 328| 28 657 142 38779 97 89 - - - -

BRAR - ITEbe A ERE T E - Soruce : Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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Table 9-4 ~ Number of Cases of Epidemics

ECVRIUN
& st E R | REME | Mok B B | RITHE | SRS
WoOBE | MW | B G | AR | RO
Bacillary Amcebic Paratyphoid [Meningococcal| Acute Flaccid
¥ YE Al Total Cholera Dysentery Dysentery Fever Meningitis Paralysis
ear
e WE | R | HE | W | HE | Wi O| HE | | HE | W | BE | W O| &
& E |G| E | SF | E|EHE|E|S|E | S| 82| & | &
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report [ Confirm| Report |Confirm
BREI8S4E 1999 | 4117 | 2754 - - 13 7 15 3 43 12 3 1 9 7
Y 89 4£ 2000 | 5767 | 3521 1 1 38 33 541 38 38 11 9 2 17 10
B HZ BATEN | WEE | EERE | WM | BRERR Kig
B %
£ Rl Pertussis Scarlet Fever Tetanus Scrub Typhus | Viral Hepatities Mumps Chicken Pox
Y "
= wo| BE | H | WE | B\ WE | WO\ RE| W | R | W RE| W | BE
HE 12 |G| 2| S| E|G|E| S| |&|E| & | &
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report [ Confirm|Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report [Confirm
FRE 88 4 1999 76 5 65 7 1 1 &7 T1 219 122 20 - 165 -
EBE 89 4 2000 92 20 85 27 2 -1 108 | 14| 100 571 43 -1 1018 -

Unit: Persons
B E R s | 45 & W |HARR| MW EERZ
FePfa EE
. hnteroylruses Japanse
Dengue Fever Malaria Spofmil(:fff T.B Encephalitis Leprosy Rubella
Heo| W | i3 N I # WEO| o | W T H i
sl 2| & E & | & & E | E|E| & TE &= TE
Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm|Report |Confim|Report | Confirm Report Confirm
88 4 5 5 7 323312048 | 115 3 1 1 2 -
Tl 4 5 5 54 46| 2593 ] 2216 82 1 - - 17 7
B0 {ZEEMEE = MO R 1T M| HIVER: | BRRIE | AHEE
HOE 111 B A B B GRZIEE | B E
Legionellosis Inii ier?zl;)g};lyfe b Syphilis Gonorrhea Influenza HIV Inflection AIDS Botulism
e o| WE| e | ME | He | WE | R | M | e | BE | Hr | ME | Hr | ME | | TR
HElE2l& | 2| & || & | |&|E|&F| € |&|E|&|E
Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm |Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm
296 2 5 1 325 325 34 34 35 - 121 121 35 35 1 -
296 5 15 41 777 777 102 102 1 - | 118 118 23 23 2 -
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Table 9-4 ~ Number of Cases of Epidemics (Cont. 1)

Unit: Persons

VRPN
E—4  Typtl
A SRR R 7
B wma | wmr || spk | FOTEIE | ORI
| ‘
Year Total Cholera Pluge |Yellow Fever Rabies Hcﬁi‘ﬁgﬁcw Typhus fever
W | HEE | B | BEE | | FEE | G | HEE | B | fEE | RE | MEE | #E | HEE
Report Confirm |Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report [Confirm
EREJ 90 4F 2001 6283 | 3692 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RE 914 2002 8670 | 3881 - - - - - - - - - - - -
B 92 4F 2003 8274 | 3907 - - - - - - - - - - - -
REI934E 2004 9654 | 5129 - - - - - - - - - - - -
BB 944 2005 9171 | 4475 - - - - - - - - - - - -
ECE 95 4F 2006| 8533 | 4855 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SE=JEHFFE  Tpye I1I - Class A
sum | wmw | g |Pouwex| B | S0 -
EOH BUMIE | BRESERAE | ORficiEmhias | Efth 4S5t
Year Dengue Fever Malaria Measles IniHEtCion Eg;;;(l“;i;fzzs Open Others
s WEE | W | MEE | Wl | BREE | W | HEE | WS | BEE | WE | ME g | HEE
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm
K 90 £ 2001 118 10 6 6 9 3 1 - 80 56| 1578 1246 1191 | 763
KRB 91 &£ 2002 227 14 5 5 10 3 5 - 45 240 1472 1306 2034| 770
KRB 92 £ 2003 88 8 7 7 7 - 2 - 11 6 1454 1305] 1797 540
B 93 £ 2004 61 11 4 4 8 - 1 - 21 1728 | 1516] 1588 855
EE 94 £ 2005 60 15 5 5 12 4 - - 40 220 1793 1100 1392| 595
EE 95 4 2006 79 20 4 4 S 1 - 12 1] 1663| 1504 1232 738
E=HorE
SRR R Acute Viral Hepatities - R 5 K
EOR QAR CHl D &4 E &l KRR
Year Type A Type C Type D Type E Unspecified Mumps Chicken Pox
s WMEE | e | MEE | W | WEE | W | WEE | WS | HE | WmE | WE g | HEE
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report [Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm
EE 90 £ 2001 72 711 38 18 2 2 - - 15 - 56 - 821 -
K 91 £ 2002 59 551 14 14 1 1 2 2 15 - 45 -1 2213 -
R 92 4F 2003 36 36| 18 18 1 1 2 2 9 - 52 -1 1995 -
RE 93 4 2004 46 451 35 35 - - 7 2 7 1 158 -1 2611 -
B 94 4F 2005 59 91 34 29 2 - 10 2 1 - 161 -l 2324 -
FRE 95 4 2006 57 571 83 14 - - 9 2 3 - 159 1] 2184 -

My R OEREEHOTTWAGE  OFREHLE - OF RE =JHPE -

ERPIOR © TBbEEESGTE -

B HEFFE Type II- Class A 5 " HHFE Type 11 - Class B
N7yl KA & | y i A 74 l
. TR & . e o SOUNGURRER | MR IR . FrokEtE
st |7t EEES BIGIE | SRIER RE MR
i B % %5 e FRYELIA e e RE TR it
. . | Meningococcal . Paratyphoid ) . .. Acute Flaccid Bacillary Amcebic
Diphtheria Meningitis Typhoid Feber Fever Anthrax Poliomyelitis Paralysis Dysentery Dysentery
e | weE | Helr | WEE | e | TREE | RS | M | e | WEE | RS | MEE | B | HEE | RS | WEE | He | HEEE
Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm [Report [ Confirm
- - 16 44 17 11 4 - - 10 9 135 103 39 26
- - 12 5 2 1 - - 13 12 25 19 1
- - 5 4 26 7 15 3 - - 8 8 44 33 46 19
- - 2 - 30 5 21 3 - - 4 4 46 35 37 10
- - 12 6 21 3 14 4 - - 6 6 18 14 45 15
- - 5 1 13 5 15 1 - - 8 7 14 11 46 24
FE=HHFE Type Il - Class B
AR MR
A | iem | eERS |mesER | EH% | OBOE | BSE | SERE
B
Japanse ) ) Congenital L Scarlet I :
Encephal iti Leprosy Rubella Rubella Pertussis Fever Tetanus Scrub Typhus
e | WEE | Hiedr | WEE | e | FEE | W | WRE | Wl | BEE | WS | HEE | WE | BE | WE | HE
Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report [Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report [Confirm
53 3 - - 17 3 1 1 49 5 195 105 4 163 9
52 3 1 1 7 - - 53 6| 261 163 1 237 24
54 2 1 1 7 1 - - 62 121 191 108 1 164 10
16 - 1 1 7 1 - - 58 71 237 136 1 161 15
24 1 1 12 1 - - 71 19 255 180 138 11
22 2 3 3 10 2 - - 49 41 213 159 206 19
Type III - Class B EIUEE Type IV
, e | BRI | e . TOTHEEE | xeRenns R eEmns| NERET
BEFME | ey | OIS | RN i RN | R =
Legionellosi I Haem,Ophﬂus Syphilis Gonorrhea Influenza |HIV Inflection AIDS Botulism
nfluenzae Type b
W | MEE | Wl | MEE | e | FEE | e | MEE | W | WEE | WS | BE | WE | BE | WE | HEE
Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm | Report | Confirm
335 9 24 17 7951 7951 136 136 1 - 147 147 28 28 -
388 9 22 8 887| 887 205| 205 8 3 200 200 38 38 -
4006 27 11 4 905 905 472 4721 19 10 216 216 50 50 -
3311 19 11 6| 1255 1255 604 604 14 10 385 385 52 52 -
275 8 3 2| 1145 1145 437 437( 15 5 564 564|140 140 1
142 5 9 S| 1212 1212 403| 403 23 6 468| 468|132 132 1
Soruce : Department of Health, Executive Yuan.




729-4 ~ KEREEEIYREE AR (E52) Table 9-4 ~ Number of Cases of Epidemics (Cont. End)

A s A
F—¥H  Typtl £ Typt II
251» e % B T 2 lt/.‘t,rg[zﬁm%i %fiﬁjj
FOR e . )E—szi_ fi ey oy HSNLF e g GX AN TR 1 1% Sl 4 ey on [k e o #
e KA EERES SRR FERIH PRIEIH IRk =L [ TR P B e 7INGR BT pramgpE | (T (ERTIIRES
SARS Dengue hemorrhagic . - ; e
Total Smallpox Plague (Severe acute Rabies Anthrax H5NI Influenza Diphtheria Typhoid fever Dengue fever | fever/Dengue >h0tk Memn,?oc.o.ccal Pa atyp}?()ld Polio Acute lﬂdf%ld Shigellosis
respiratory syndrome) syndrome meningitis fever paralysis
REJ 96 4 2007 7323 - - - - - - - 1 28 - 3 - - 3 19
BT 97 £ 2008 8 006 - - - - - - - 5 61 - 5 3 - 9 23
ESEY 98 5E 2009 8 359 - - - - - - - 15 31 - - - - 6 18
FHH  Tpye I FHE Tpye I F=0  Tpyell
REEEFT  Malaria B i | EMEEEEEE  hannta virus S e
oo | ke N P e A TS | EowT | mEmR | TS| mEmt | BEEr | RAR | AR
ENa BHh S ) ) &z [EES
Year A L (G5
Enterohemorthgic | s hemorthagic | Hantavirus MDR-TB (Multidrug-| Chikungunya Epidemic Scarlet
Amoebiasis autochthonous imported Measles e i fever with renal syndrome | pulmonary syndrome | - Cholera Rubella = West Nile Fever ) Pertussis Tetanus Japanese encephalitis
E. coli infection (HFRS) (HPS) resistant tuberculosis) fever typhus fever Fever
BT 96 £ 2007 28 - 3 3 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 7 1 107 2
RREJ 97 4 2008 31 - 2 1 - - - - 8 31 1 - - 20 - -
BT 98 ££ 2009 27 - 3 13 - - - 1 4 29 1 - - 21 1 2
E=H  Tpyell E=JH  Tpye Il
GERP™ Tuberculosis Fe RV FERRR 5 SMERE R % Acute Viral Hepatities AT | (REEVEDEINE ‘ . B IR B IR
s | R : v |BEEGE® | fons|  EE [ EE
£ e B Hopth BIEREET s AT B HI# G D E S g |BHE (AR B BRAYE B 5, RS ETE
Year Invasive Enterovirus infection
N Congenital ) Hepatitis A, L Hepatitis C, |Hepatitis D, L ) . Haemophilus e . Neonatal R
Open Others rubella syndrome Leprosy Acute Hepatitis B, Acute Acute Acute Hepatitis E, Acute Untyped Mumps Legionellosis influenzae type Syphilis Gonorrhea Tetanus with §ev§16
. complication
b disease
B 96 4 2007 937 1346 - 1 49 43 25 - 4 2 200 9 4 1192 451 0 2
REJ 97 & 2008 831 1316 1 2 56 54 21 - 6 212 14 2 1346 516 0 19
B 98 £ 2009 817 1287 - 1 66 42 24 - 2 2 198 17 - 1436 624 0 6
E=M Tpye Il FIUE EUUE Type IV
_ M Lo - 17 MEBE e .. oy ‘ S | B
FIARS x& e FE S = e ) #H 1 B Ky SHHT ! T e
EY il HIVIEZ AIDS BB | LH BRI R QFL %{%%# ES RE SRR Kis RN B et JEEE I
ear )
. e Acquired e Invasive s . aricells at_corate " _T.
H“&jzfggx‘::&%::” Ibrgﬁr;:;icct(lsfsg ?; ‘5?:5:; 'JI;ZT‘:: Leptospirosis | Melioidosis Botulism ngzg;ofml Q fever ?&iﬁfﬁ:{xﬁiﬁ Lyme disease Tuberculosis | Scrub typhus (c}:/izijecre]i)l(jx) Cﬁi:;g?h Toxoplasmosis| Influenza Cldeil:tei_eek?cﬂg? b
EREY 96 4 2007 393 235 - - - 1 20 - - - - 25 2168 1 - 7
BT 97 £ 2008 386 160 - 12 3 - 117 - 2 - - 24 2696 5 - 5 -
BT 98 ££ 2009 406 192 - 15 - 1 99 1 3 - - 21 2633 3 1 287 3
ERE  Tpye V
] ABR e sy |TIEE e
Year ”
Rift vally fever Marburg Hemorrhagic Fever Yellow fever hemorikzz:: fover Lassa fever
BB 96 £ 2007 - - - - -
B 97 & 2008 - - - - -
ESER 98 £E 2009 - - - - -
BREE © TR AR E R E -
B 3 LARIE20074E7 B 18 H HELE—FEF 550960009101 15 SHEIEAAR T HZYRIEE | R20074E10 B9 H BIEFE Soruce : Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
09600008925 /22 " {BE%7 53 R S5 MU AL SR FOREAYRs [ et o #vsst - ML EHEEMEZAIDERE SRS HaE! s Sl DUBEBEE H s s NERERZIEGEE - R BRI - HAR - 5K
2495200848 H 13 H HELE —FE 7550070015321 1R HEIENAR " IREAR B AMECRIR R (B IR0 R - "oy, S TOEA - M0 - FEE R E H st -
*  JERE RIS ARSI FEAIENE2007F 10 HOHAEEUM A EERIEE A TR ~ BHGE - KGR - & NJERPERZIEGEE ~ R RIERZIE R S BIMFEHS -

¥ WEBYME ARSI - SATUFT 38 Ry 58 —JEUEIE MR -


http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=098
http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=0749
http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=0749
http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=0749

RI-5 ~ BRAEEREHR

Table 9-5 ~ Numberof Pharmaceutical Firms

B R
R AT S PR WestemModicineDedlers
End of Year & District AE K Dispensary PR

Total Drugstores 28 1 | §104 Manufacturer

RREUSSAEEE  End of 1999 5007 782 750 41
B8O End of 2000 5812 799 756 41
REIOOFEE  End of 2001 6373 814 764 41
B9  End of 2002 6 988 967 777 41
REI2FEKE  End of 2003 7 286 950 759 41
REIOEKE  End of 2004 7337 993 704 41
EEI944EEE  End of 2005 7810 1036 729 41
REIOSHEEE  End of 2006 8553 999 787 41
EEI96EEE  End of 2007 8778 1006 777 41
REIITAEEE  End of 2008 8924 996 545 228 42
REISERE  End of 2009 8 657 1046 433 181 38
L Banciao City 1,313 174 71 22 2
=HEH Sanchong City 1,166 141 47 65 2
FK AT Yonghe City 613 66 37 14 -
R Jhonghe City 1,024 118 51 10 -
BT Sinjhuang City 917 130 35 13 5
s Sindian City 536 47 30 8 -
ERI Gt Tucheng City 471 69 16 10 3
BN Lujhou City 343 51 24 5 2
Vsl Sijhih City 484 48 38 7 1
g NI Shulin City 374 41 21 6 4
BHEH Yingge Township 144 14 5 3 2
= § Sansia Township 180 23 9 5 5
RIKSE Danshuei Township 310 33 16 3 5

B 75 5H Rueifang Township 73 16 5 - 5
FLREHR Wugu Township 202 21 4 1 1
ZIUAR Taishan Township 158 13 8 4 -
PRCI4T Linkou Township 143 19 6 1 -
GRS Shenkeng Township 43 5 3 1 -
RS Shihding Township 7 1 R R
FEARAE Pinglin Township 5 - N
=40 Sanjhih Township 20 3 - 1
Vatlnal Shihmen Township 3 2 - - -
PANEER i Bali Township 49 2 2 1 -
SRR Pingsi Township 1 - - - -
RN Shuangsi Township 9 2 2 ; _
=g il Gongliao Township 11 1 B, _ i}
Sttt Jinshan Township 27 3 3 - -

B EAN Wanli Township 17 3 - -
=% il Waulai Township 3 - - -

BRAOR | (TR -
S P R T A S 8 TR R 04 o
R L S (B R 08 IR R 03

Unit:Store
rp 2455 ChineseHerbDealers B2 SR At g MedicalDeviceDealers
e #Dispensary BN B BB
28 1 §103 Manufacturer Dispensary Manufacturer
909 13 2450 62
1317 16 2 786 97
1413 13 3220 108
1486 12 3583 122
1488 12 3893 143
1483 12 3945 159
1489 12 4306 197
1457 10 5043 216
1438 9 5275 232
78 1356 7 5427 245
76 1157 9 5455 262
12 210 - 819 3
6 198 3 658 46
9 86 - 401 -
9 111 1 698 26
7 135 1 560 31
2 56 2 371 20
5 64 297 13
4 60 195 2
7 35 313 35
2 42 236 22
1 22 - 94 3
2 19 1 109 7
5 28 1 209 10
1 10 34 2
2 13 136 24
1 22 103 7
1 9 102 5
- 2 33 4
- 1 5
- 2
- 4 12
- - 1 -
- 7 35 2
- 1 -
- 3 2
R 3 7
- 9 12
R 5 9
- - 3




R9-6 ~ BB+ ARIFECIRA

EQlER 87 & 1998
ERE7S IR
IZIN
I iz FERSSER S TS = & A
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death

FECAE(A) + & A O 3E T H5rtE
No. of Deaths P ZoR > <
= 55 Male 2 Female Death ?c?;li 201100 000 %

14 225 9 096 5129 413,51 100.00
3677 2374 1303 106.89 25.85
1472 953 519 42.79 10.35
1301 820 481 37.82 9.15
1217 913 304 35.38 8.56
1151 580 571 33.46 8.09

538 392 146 15.64 3.78
478 316 162 13.90 3.36
285 142 143 8.28 2.00
233 163 70 6.77 1.64
218 133 85 6.34 1.53
3655 2310 1345 106.25 25.69

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 1)

FRAEWRTERN All Causes of Death
F—r 1 08~14 | 5 M- FEyeg Malignant Neoplasms
EAL 2 29| FS & Cerebrovascular Disease
F=AL 3 250,251,27,28 3% | i B2 i Heart Disease
EIUAL 4 EA7~ES3|ZANEM AR B e Accidents and Adverse Effects
BHM S 181|HERIA Diabetes Mellitus
EARAL6 347 [1& MW R AR L Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Bt 7 321 |t Pneumonia
Fhr 8 350( B¢ 3% ~ BHEEES b B Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
E/AL 9 E54| 5 #% Suicide
FEAr 10 33| KRB - BRI AN Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
Hi Other Causes
B &E: AR A#3,440,080 A
#9-6 ~ AR ARFECHERE E—)
ERE 88 4F 1999
E/\TL @%B@r% - E
JiE fiz FENS SRR T S5
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
BT ER All Causes of Death
FE—fr 1 08~14 | &4 feyer Malignant Neoplasms
Bfr 2 29| B I B =R Cerebrovascular Disease
E=Ar 3 250,251,27,28 3% |/ Mg =R Heart Disease
FErfr 4 181 | PRI Diabetes Mellitus
FAHM S EA7~ES3| /M ES AN B2 Accidents and Adverse Effects
ENLO6 347 1& LT B A L Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
R VA 321 |HtiE Pneumonia
Fiur 8 350| %83k - BEUERE B Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
VAN E54|Hi#% Suicide
FAr 10 23| ZRE R ~ R AER R Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
H At Other Causes
M 5E: 4FErR AT%43,485,270 A

FECAE(A) + & A O 3E T"H457tE
No. of Deaths 3 T =
& B Male 2 Female Death ?g;li f;irOiOO 000 %

14 412 9083 5329 413,51 100.00
3807 2 445 1362 109.23 26.42
1542 913 629 4424 10.70
1481 920 561 42.49 10.28
1158 757 313 30.70 7.42
1070 550 608 33.23 8.03

545 424 121 15.64 3.78
366 261 105 10.50 2.54
349 185 164 10.01 2.42
231 158 73 6.63 1.60
165 107 58 4.73 1.14
3698 2 363 1335 106.1 25.66




R9-6 ~ AR IIECIERN ED)

ECEY 89 4F 2000
B 7S+ VU B FE
T J=)
I iz fEME SRR 53 SRR i & A
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 2)

B 1
B 2
FE=r 3
Erufir 4
SBAHMA S
FEAML6
Ftfr 7
B 8
£ YA ITANC)
FHr 10

08~14

29
250,251,27,283%
E47~E53

181

347

350

321

E54

323

FrASECRRA
TR
ENIRESERT

I SR
EONEH A B E
MEPR I

TR MERT A R AT RE(E

B - B IR R E L

Hifi sk
Hik

SRV 3R~ i ek R S

ELAth

All Causes of Death
Malignant Neoplasms
Cerebrovascular Disease

Heart Disease

Accidents and Adverse Effects
Diabetes Mellitus

Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Pneumonia

Suicide

Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
Other Causes

fif EF AR A 1853,539,406 A

396 ~ BAARIECERA &E=)
BRE] 90 4 2001
B 7S+ VU E P
I iz RS SE R S TR & = H
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

B 1
FIMr 2
FE=Mr 3
Frafir 4
EHA S
ENfL 6
Ffr 7
EA 8
£ VAN IVARC)
FAr 10

08~14

2
250,251,27,28*
181

E47~E53

34

350

321

E54

323

[{e)

-~

FrESECER
TR

R I P
OB

HEPRI

HEE
TR R AT REA R

B3R~ BHERAEE R E B

B 36
B
S BARER,

ELAh

HIJJ

pall

7

All Causes of Death
Malignant Neoplasms
Cerebrovascular Disease

Heart Disease

Diabetes Mellitus

Accidents and Adverse Effects
Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Pneumonia

Suicide

Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
Other Causes

it s A A 183,589,074 A

FETAE(A) + & A O 3B T"H457tE
No. of Deaths T =
£ =L Total 5 Male 4 Female Death Rate Pe? 100 000 %
Population

14 864 9416 5 448 419.96 100.00
4 006 2 565 1441 113.18 26.95
1723 1060 663 48.68 11.59
1314 799 515 37.12 8.84
1084 775 309 30.63 7.29
1076 509 567 30.40 7.24

510 384 126 14.41 3.43

414 219 195 11.70 2.79

315 217 98 8.90 2.12

262 187 75 7.40 1.76

209 141 68 5.90 1.41

3951 2 560 1373 111.64 26.58

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 3)
FECAB(A) + & A O St T H7tE
No. of Deaths T 0=

# &t Total 5 Male 2% Female Death Ej;ii iiroloo 000 %

14 975 9481 5494 417.24 100.00
4191 2680 1511 116.77 27.99
1682 1019 663 46.86 11.23
1451 941 510 40.43 9.69
1206 616 590 33.60 8.05

896 663 233 24.96 5.98
502 370 132 13.99 3.35
422 229 193 11.76 2.82
395 257 138 11.01 2.64
306 215 91 8.53 2.04
160 96 64 4.46 1.07
3764 2 395 1369 104.87 25.14




Y 91 4 2002

R9-6 ~ AR IIETIRN (&)

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 4)

SibaN g 12X
jEE/H“IEIfEKm 7 - E
I Air IS SER RS S
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FEWETCER All Causes of Death
F—r 1 08~14 | 5 M- FEyeg Malignant Neoplasms
E_fr 2 29| Wi i & =i Cerebrovascular Disease
F=AL 3 250,251,27,28* | .L Mg IR Heart Disease
Erfr 4 181 | PR 7 Diabetes Mellitus
EHAL S E47~ES3|EHGE Accidents and Adverse Effects
FEAML6 321 |Hti% Pneumonia
Ffr 7 34718 M H I B AR L Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
E-YAN AN 350(BF 3% ~ BHEUERE R B R Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Ehfr 9 E54| 5 #% Suicide
S 10 33| HRER - HiEME AN Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
HA Other Causes
B e AR AC#43,625,849 A -
9-6 - AT ARIFECRERN &)
BB 92 4 2003
o~ TR
jEE/H“IEIfEEm 5 - E
Il fir N SRR 3 JEE
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FEWLRCER All Causes of Death
FT—fr 1 08~14 | =2i4: Feveg Malignant Neoplasms
FE4Mr 2 29| B I A i Cerebrovascular Disease
F=fr 3 250,251,27,28* |, g s Heart Disease
VUL 4 181|1EER R Diabetes Mellitus
EHAL S E47~ES3|=EigEE Accidents and Adverse Effects
ENL6 321(Hh % Pneumonia
Bt 7 34718 M F e Bz TR b Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
EVANITAN 350 |87 38 BT R & B v Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
i 9 E54| 7% Suicide
FHr 10 VBT EREL -~ FREE RN Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
A Other Causes

B sE 1 AR A1$3,658,990 A -

2. STy RS T R SR IR R A AL RS o 2 — BB - 28 (Bl FEEIPEREA 7y SHR155420-429 2 2 BN -

BRI - B E -

FETAE(A) + & A O e TCHSE
No. of Deaths P ZoR > <
£ =L Total B Male 4 Female Death Rate Pe?‘ 100 000 %
Population
15 104 9527 5577 416.56 100.00
4 360 2810 1550 120.25 28.87
1532 953 579 42.25 10.14
1444 928 516 39.83 9.56
1180 574 606 32.54 7.81
830 578 252 22.89 5.50
489 315 174 13.49 3.24
482 355 127 13.29 3.19
453 245 208 12.49 3.00
343 237 106 9.46 2.27
180 111 69 4.96 1.19
3811 2421 1390 105.11 25.23
Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 5)
FETANE(AN) + & A O JE T HSEE
No. of Deaths O 0=
2 = Total B Male 4 Female Death Eate Pe.r 100 000 %
opulation
15993 10014 5979 437.09 100.00
4 546 2 860 1686 124.24 28.42
1643 965 678 44.90 10.27
1537 976 561 42.01 9.61
1385 663 722 37.85 8.66
759 575 184 20.74 4.75
645 432 213 17.63 4.03
508 364 144 13.88 3.18
489 269 220 13.36 3.06
450 316 134 12.30 2.81
159 95 64 4.35 0.99
3872 2499 1373 105.82 24.21

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



#R9-6 ~ AR TARIETIRRA @)

EQBER 93 & 2004
ERE7S IR
IZIN
I i RSB S TS & = & A
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 6)

S fir
= fir
H=fir
SEufir
1M
EUNiA
Sfir
% /L
e
S+-fir

O 0 1 O L~ Wb —

—
o

08~14
250,251,27,28*
29

181

E47~E53

321

E54

350

347

323

FrASECRR
EEREE

W ARRIT
ENIRESERT
HEPRI
HGE

Hii 3%

Hik

S B B R B

PR R AT
el ERESTS
it

All Causes of Death

Malignant Neoplasms

Heart Disease

Cerebrovascular Disease

Diabetes Mellitus

Accidents and Adverse Effects

Suicide

Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Pneumonia

Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma

Other Cases

i BE L AM%43,692,316 A -

2. SRy B T R R R H A B AL RS o 2 — B (0 - 28™ (Bl PRI 7> S5 420-429 2 P RN -

BRI - BAEBGErE -

R9-6 - FH+ARFECERN ED)

ECER 94 2005

FETAE(A) + &8 A O 5 CHESEE
No. of Deaths P ZoR > <
& xf Total | BMale | # Female | D% ?g;ii 201100 000 %

16 244 10 218 6 026 439.94 100.00
4 607 2874 1733 124.77 28.36
1622 1015 607 43.93 9.99
1610 991 619 43.60 9.91
1153 550 603 31.23 7.10

806 623 183 21.83 4.96
614 426 188 16.63 3.78
561 374 187 15.19 3.45
559 294 265 15.14 3.44
535 402 133 14.49 3.29
145 82 63 3.93 0.89
4032 2 587 1 445 109.20 24.82

BB PUAF IR

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 7)

I iz FETIS SRR 73 SRS & = 6
Rank ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
A TERN All Causes of Death
F—r 1 08~14 | 5 M- Feeg Malignant Neoplasms
EAL 2 29| RS I & Cerebrovascular Disease
F=r 3 250,251,27,28* [ L g% Heart Disease
iz 4 181 [#EFR Diabetes Mellitus
FHM S E47~E53|HiGE Accidents and Adverse Effects
BAMLO6 E54|E#% Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
gt 7 321|ffi % Suicide
B/ 8 347 [1& T R ATIE Pneumonia
Ffr 9 350 | Bf 3% BHE R R B R 2 Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
F+Hr 10 323| =B A Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
At Other Cases

o A 1 AES,722,388 A -

2 ST BB T R R R L AL RS T 2 — B P 28* (B PRI A > S5 420-420 7 B PRA o

BRI © BT E -

JECAE(A) + & A O S8 THTEE
No. of Deaths T =
& &t Total % Male # Female | D%0 Ifj;l;llpa Zroioo 000 %

16 884 10 779 6 105 453.58 100.00
4 829 3137 1692 129.73 28.60
1795 1086 709 48.22 10.63
1660 1067 593 44.60 9.83
1077 560 517 28.93 6.38

801 589 212 21.52 4.74
721 476 245 19.37 4.27
614 403 211 16.49 3.64
570 433 137 15.31 3.38
535 281 254 14.37 3.17
157 75 82 4.22 0.93
4125 2672 1453 110.82 24.43

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



R9-6 ~ AR IIETCIEN &V

S 95 2006

BB/ PUAE RIS

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 8)

JIE fir IS SE R 73 SR SRS % = e
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FiASECIRRE All Causes of Death
F—hr 1 08~14 |5 Heeg Malignant Neoplasms
£ 2 29| B & < Cerebrovascular Disease
F=r 3 250,251,27,28* .M Heart Disease
Uz 4 181 | MR Diabetes Mellitus
EHAL S E47~E53|EHGE Accidents and Adverse Effects
FEARMLO6 E54|E 7% Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Ffr 7 350 | 3k B iz b B M 2 Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
E/ML 8 321 |fti % Suicide
Bhfr 9 347 1@ MEfT I R AT L Pneumonia
F+H 10 26 =R AR Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
HoAth Other Cases

it SFr L AEr A L1843,751,886 A -

2. SRy B T R R R i A B AL RS o 2 — BB (0 - 28™ (Bl PR PR A 7> S5 420-420 2 = PR -

BRIAOR © EEETE -

R9-6 -~ BT AIFETER &)

ESER 96 £F 2007

JECAE(A) + & A O St CHEEE
No. of Deaths T =
& Ef Total 5 Male 2 Female Death Rate PG? 100000 %
Population

16 403 10579 5824 437.19 100.00
4 848 3133 1715 129.22 29.56
1664 1039 625 44.35 10.14
1507 984 523 40.17 9.19
1031 518 513 27.48 6.29
837 636 201 2231 5.10
767 536 231 20.44 4.68
561 319 242 14.95 3.42
529 366 163 14.10 3.23
503 381 122 13.41 3.07
185 102 83 4.93 1.13
3971 2 565 1 406 105.84 24.21

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 9)

BRI 7S U A
JI7 fiz FETIS SRR 73 SRS & = 6
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FEWLRCER All Causes of Death
F—r 1 08~14 |74 e seg Malignant Neoplasms
£ 2 250,251,27,28* | g M Heart Disease
E=Ar 3 29| fS i B Cerebrovascular Disease
Ffr 4 181 | EPRIH Diabetes Mellitus
LHA S E47~ES3| =G E Accidents and Adverse Effects
FEANL6 E54|BR% Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Bt 7 321|ft % Suicide
EVANITAR 350 | B 3K B R B B M e Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Fhfr 9 347 [1& T R ATIE L Pneumonia
B 10 38| IimiE Septicaemia
HoAth Other Cases

5} SFr L AEr A 1843,782,555 A -

2. JET B ES T R R IR B A AL RS o 2 — BB - 28 (BRI 7y SR 155420-429 2 2 B RN -

BRI © B ETE -

JECAE(A) + & A O JE THEE
No. of Deaths T =
& =+ Total B Male 4 Female Death I;ate Pe'r 100 000 %
opulation

17 417 10975 6 442 460.46 100.00
5249 3318 1931 138.77 30.14
1765 1126 639 46.66 10.13
1741 1079 662 46.03 10.00
1382 729 653 36.54 7.93
724 534 190 19.14 4.16
659 415 244 17.42 3.78
601 396 205 15.89 3.45
592 311 281 15.65 3.40
542 412 130 14.33 3.11
218 125 93 5.76 1.25
3944 2530 1414 104.27 22.64

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



R9-6 ~ AR IIECIEN &)

B 97 4 2008

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont.10)

. 5/\7‘“@%5&% 3E - E
4 NS SE R T SRS
Rank ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death

FEWETCER All Causes of Death

F—r 1 CO00-CO7 | &M Feeg Malignant Neoplasms

Fr 2 I2:)9I12-!3(,)2|.207],I?350--II0592, ;LF\H)HEE i (MRS Heart Disease

F=r 3 160-169 | A I & 559 Cerebrovascular Disease

EUUfr 4 E10-E14| MR Diabetes Mellitus

Bhafr 5 J12-J18 [ifi Suicide

B 6| VO01-X59, Y85-Y86|ESMEHL Accidents and Adverse Effects

Bt 7 X60-X84, Y87.0|EEERKEGE (B#%) Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis

E/ML 8 K70, K73-K74 |18 M4 HFm K AFiE(E Pneumonia

Bhfr 9 JA0-047 | P T IR SRS Chronic lower respiratory tract

-+ 10 110-115 [ =B AR Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
HoAth Other Cases

it SFr 1 4Er A 183,815,872 A -

2. SRy B T R R R H A B AL RS o 2 — B (0 - 28™ (Bl PR PR A 7> S5 420-429 2 PR -

BERIAOR © EEETE -

#9-6 ~ AT AILTRE @& 52)

SECAE(N) + & A0 SETHEE
No. of Deaths T =
&t Towl | FHMae | ZRemae | DTN 000 %

17 787 11119 6 668 466.10 100.00
5207 3278 1929 136.46 29.27
2025 1263 762 53.07 11.38
1380 853 527 36.16 7.76
1095 571 524 28.70 6.16

889 567 322 23.30 5.00
722 545 177 18.92 4.06
706 475 231 18.50 3.97
568 429 139 14.89 3.19
525 399 126 13.76 2.95
443 227 216 1161 2.49
4227 2512 1715 110.77 23.76

FRER 98 4E 2009
RE A IR
IR
NIE iz IS SR DR SR TS o= ROH
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. End)

F—fr
FAr
F=Ar
Frufir
FIAL
EEYANIIA
Ftfir
/i
EEWIRITA
i

C00-C97

101-102.0, 105-109,
120-125, 127, 130-152

160-169

E10-E14

J12-J18

V01-X59, Y85-Y86
X60-X84, Y87.0
K70, K73-K74
110-115

J40-347

FrESECER
TR
Wil SR
M)

ENIRESERT

PRI

Fili 3%

HGE
BEREHEE (&)
(EAELIR YGRS
EiNERIS

Pk IR AE BRI
LAt

All Causes of Death

Malignant Neoplasms
Heart Disease

Cerebrovascular Disease

Diabetes Mellitus

Suicide

Accidents and Adverse Effects
Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Pneumonia

Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma

Chronic lower respiratory tract
Other Cases

16} s 1 AFrp A C0$3,853,692 A -

2 SR BB T RO R R AL RS T 2 — B PN > 28* (B PR A > S5 420-420 7 B PRA ©

BRI © BT E -

SECAB () G+®AD B+ 8 AD
No. of Deaths T KRR T R
&t Tol | BMae | frRemae | D ue e OO0 | Siminbi b e
17773 11126 6 647 461.20 422.66
5226 3320 1906 135.60 122.15
1829 1149 680 47.50 42.88
1292 813 479 33.50 31.04
1180 610 570 30.60 28.91
941 608 333 24.40 22.27
759 561 198 19.70 18.19
667 440 227 17.30 14.61
607 435 172 15.80 13.65
489 278 211 12.70 11.76
489 378 111 12.70 11.58
4294 2534 1760 111.40

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



RO-T ~ RRAEREEEHREZEIN — ERRERKS

B ®RX
g wat | o | Honr | mmw —
ES[EH88 1999 2 744 903 1 094 39 207
EREIROE 2000 3367 514 930 380 396
EEO0FE 2001 5707 586 2 598 562 472
EEIOIFE 2002 4390 720 1835 855 151
EEI2F 2003 1790 457 303 393 123
EREIO3E 2004 2627 539 299 458 189
EEI4F 2005 3999 831 348 1675 24
EREIOSE 2006 2 386 515 245 1 003 46
ERE96F 2007 1969 462 189 811 24
EEI97HE 2008 1439 487 77 543 38
EREI98E 2009 1670 547 170 603 34

My BE: THE ) SOFE R AR ATELEEE -

BRI ARE L F1136-09-01- 28R 4w -

Table 9-7 ~ Sanitary Inspection of Specific Business Establishments
- by Inspected Times
Unit:times
e ag #  Entertainment .
s | RS HE .
-~ -2 =k -td URGES N HE
0 W 5 ST e b
Theater |Sing Halls Dance MTV Others Swimming Chinemas others
Halls Amusement Pools
- - 15 14 178 398 97 6
- - 7 12 377 1 064 70 13
- 11 2 16 443 1415 53 21
1 7 - 4 140 784 15 30
- - - 123 504 10 -
- - - 189 1121 21 -
- - - 24 1120 1 -
- - - 46 564 13 -
- - - 24 470 13 -
- - - 38 294 - -
- - - - 34 316 - -
Soruce : Health Department.



R9-8 ~ ARAILIH 4 A () TIERDR

Table 9 - 8 ~ Health Services of Aboriginal Areas

K 4 AT B % AN B (A) Medical Persons
TURERTH | comenw) | wewmm | 8 @ | HEHHAR

Health Station Chief Physician Physician Others
(E] 88 £ End of 1999 1 1 12
BB 89 4F  End of 2000 1 1 12
BB 90 4 End of 2001 1 1 9
BB 91 4 End of 2002 1 1 15
(B 92 4 End of 2003 1 1 8
BB 93 4 End of 2004 1 1 9
(B 94 4 End of 2005 1 1 10
BB 95 4 End of 2006 1 1 10
BB 96 £ End of 2007 1 1 12
B 97 4 End of 2008 1 1 11
RRE 98 4 End of 2009 1 1 12
SR Wulai Township 1 1 12

BRI - AR AR LR 1642-90-02- 28 4R -

b EEc LESRTE S EAEFRESAN - BEET - SR -

QEHEBEEHE R NGB EWEY - g

~ HEE N EERAE Z A

F 2 N X8| KEZHE | HRHETIE fif £ #U' & Health Education
VN (AN | A R) | HEHERE() SHNE (N

Persons Treated | Tour Treatment| Protective Inoculation | Times of Speech Persons
3873 504 829 35 1729
4563 563 962 48 2138
4 436 521 1 058 24 1393
4374 443 942 33 1993
4593 445 1 406 41 1 601
4 089 384 1 002 36 1 890
4 487 484 619 49 1 859
3290 532 557 32 1424
4072 711 550 45 1 881
3473 588 597 47 1879
5334 518 544 27 969
5334 518 544 27 969

Source - Health Department



